Junior events: November 2024-January 2025

e We aim to have an Owairaka Athletics coach/manager/supporting adult present at all events except Ribbon Days
e For additional McKinnon Shield events & all entry info see https://athleticsauckland.co.nz/competition/events/
e Age patches required for ages 7-14 junior comps, recommended for other junior events
Month| Day Date Type of event Event Location Time Age/grade Events
McKinnon Shield 2 / Schools Challenge
Cup 2 (including the U14, U16, U20,
Open, Para and Masters 3000m AAI 100, 200, 800, 3000, long hurdles, race walk, LJ,
Nov-24 [Sunday 3/11/24|Senior comp Championships) Mt Smart 2:00pm Ul4+ HJ, hammer, javelin, weight throw
Nov-24 |Saturday | 9/11/24 Jliild:JeIbE Papatoetoe Shield Papatoetoe 9:00am to 4pm [2-14 yrs
Ron Keat Memorial - Dame Val Adams 9:00am to
Nov-24|Sunday |10/11/24 [l S 0PE Y Trophy Series Papakura 3:00pm 2-14 yrs
McKinnon Shield 3 / Schools Challenge |Trusts Stadium, 60, 100, 400, 1500, sprint hurdles, steeple, triple,
Nov-24|Sunday |10/11/24|Senior comp Cup 3 Waitakere 1-5:00pm U14+ PV, discus, shot
Dick Quax Memorial Meet including the
Childrens 2000m AAI Championships /
Nov-24 |Saturday | 16/11/24|Go/Championship |GO! Series - GO! Day 1 Pakuranga 9:00am junior & senior
Riverhead War
Nov-24|Sunday | 17/11/24 il LIEEN Riverhead Ribbon Day Memorial Park |9am-3pm 2-14 yrs 30m-1500m - register
8:00am to
Nov-24|Sunday |24/11/24 CNW Relay Day Waitakere 12:30pm 5-14 yrs relays
Dec-24|Sunday 1/12/24 AAI Junior Relay Championships Mt Smart 8am to 4pm 7-14 yrs relays
4:00pm to
Dec-24|Saturday| 7/12/24 GO! Series - GO! Day 2 Mt Smart 9:00pm 5-14 yrs
AAl Junior Relay Championships -
Dec-24|Saturday| 14/12/24 Back-up day Mt Smart 9:00am to 4pm |7-14 yrs
Senior Meeting, including McKinnon 100, 200, 800, mile, long hurdles, race walk, L, HJ,
Dec-24|Saturday [ 14/12/24 Shield 6 Mt Smart uld+ hammer, javelin, weight throw
Yvette Williams
Pakuranga Ribbon Day - Dame Val Track, 9:00am to
Dec-24|Sunday |[22/12/24 {{s]LI I EW Adams Trophy Series Pakuranga 3:00pm 2-14 yrs
Jan-25|Friday |10/01/25 North Island Colgate Games Hastings all day 7-14 yrs full track & field programme
Jan-25|Saturday | 11/01/25 North Island Colgate Games Hastings all day 7-14 yrs full track & field programme
Jan-25|Sunday |12/01/25 North Island Colgate Games Hastings all day 7-14 yrs full track & field programme
McKinnon Shield 8, AAl Championships 100, 200, 800, 3000, long hurdles, race walk, LJ,
Jan-25|Saturday | 18/01/25 |Senior comp U14 - Masters Mt Smart 1:00pm uld+ HJ, hammer, javelin, weight throw




